aloward Count		ADDED ITEM AGENDA REQUEST FORM THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA						
Public school	MEETING DATE	2019-03-05 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Requ	uest) No				
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time					
II-1.	CATEGORY	II. OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT						
	DEPARTMENT	Office of Chief of Staff	Open Agenda) No				

ADDED ITEM

TIT

First Amendment to the Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Gregory Tony, Sheriff of Broward County

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the First Amendment to the Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Gregory Tony, Sheriff of Broward County.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The original Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC) and Scott J. Israel, as Sheriff of Broward County, Florida (BSO) was approved at the January 15, 2019 Regular School Board Meeting. At the time of the approval, BSO was undergoing a transition in its leadership. Staff and the Board agreed that after approval, both agencies would collaborate to revise the Agreement as appropriate to account for recommendations from the newly appointed Sheriff.

See Supporting Docs for Continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

The First Amendment to the Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

O Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	\odot	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	О	Goal 3: Effective Communication
---	---------	--------------------------------	---	---------------------------------

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

RWR/ JSM/tpo

(1) Continuation of Summary Explanation and	Background (2) Original A	greement (3) First Amendmen	t
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADI	DITIONAL INFORMATION:	
	Name: Jeffrey S.	Moquin	Phone: 754 321-2650
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:		Phone:
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	ARD COUNTY, FLO	ORIDA	
Jeffrey S. Moquin - Chief of Staff		Approved In Open Board Meeting On:	
Signature		Ву:	
			School Board Chair
Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 08/04/2017			